
2022-2023 Ball State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-9   Conf: 14-4   Home: 15-1   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Clephane, Anna 35-35 1091 31.2 195-394 .495 21-68 .309 142-194 .732 54 67 121 3.5 89 1 87 66 11 46 553 15.8
10 Dis Agustsdottir, Thelma 35-35 1205 34.4 159-336 .473 107-253 .423 17-21 .810 23 107 130 3.7 40 0 74 54 9 26 442 12.6
00 Becki, Ally 34-34 1089 32.0 133-287 .463 50-130 .385 66-77 .857 33 162 195 5.7 89 2 181 66 17 57 382 11.2
24 Bischoff, Madelyn 35-35 1000 28.6 130-327 .398 62-191 .325 41-52 .788 5 70 75 2.1 54 1 62 38 7 25 363 10.4
14 Kiefer, Marie 35-35 700 20.0 112-208 .538 12-50 .240 38-56 .679 48 153 201 5.7 93 3 39 55 51 29 274 7.8
20 Richard, Alex 35-0 408 11.7 85-168 .506 0-1 .000 45-85 .529 26 103 129 3.7 50 0 13 41 28 21 215 6.1
42 Rauch, Annie 34-0 423 12.4 70-130 .538 3-9 .333 59-87 .678 44 62 106 3.1 70 2 9 25 4 12 202 5.9
04 Shafer, Sydney 32-0 343 10.7 38-97 .392 16-53 .302 11-19 .579 7 38 45 1.4 22 0 36 34 2 14 103 3.2
11 Bolden, Sydney 30-0 213 7.1 33-72 .458 9-30 .300 19-31 .613 12 22 34 1.1 44 2 11 17 3 19 94 3.1
03 Barreto, Ana 17-0 94 5.5 11-29 .379 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.4 3 0 3 5 1 5 27 1.6
01 Mühl, Hana 33-0 305 9.2 14-38 .368 3-17 .176 10-12 .833 5 28 33 1.0 42 1 40 25 5 6 41 1.2
22 Puiggros, Estel 26-1 204 7.8 11-27 .407 2-14 .143 4-6 .667 3 21 24 0.9 16 0 23 18 2 8 28 1.1
Total 35 7075 202.1 991-2113 .469 290-831 .349 452-640 .706 318 921 1239 35.4 612 12 578 458 140 268 2724 77.83
Opponents 7075 202.1 823-2058 .400 239-775 .308 447-598 .747 369 879 1248 35.7 597 14 466 598 99 233 2332 66.63

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 2724 2332
    Points Per Game 77.8 66.6
    Scoring Margin 11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 991-2113 823-2058
    Field Goal Pct .469 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 290-831 239-775
    3PT FG Pct .349 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 452-640 447-598
    FT Pct .706 .747
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 12.8
REBOUNDS 1239 1248
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 578 466
    Assists Per Game 16.5 13.3
TURNOVERS 458 598
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 268 233
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.7
BLOCKS 140 99
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 26,698 17,006
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,669 15-1,134
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-390

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ball St. 610 683 726 679 26 2724
Opponents 590 541 574 601 26 2332

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Tennessee Tech L 63-68 966
11/14/22 IND.-EAST W 105-51 4,067
11/17/22 BUTLER W 84-68 2,106
11/20/22 at Notre Dame L 60-95 3,438
11/23/22 at Utah St. W 80-55 122
11/26/22 at BYU W 61-56 1,038
12/02/22 WESTERN KY. W 82-76 1,289
12/05/22 SAINT LOUIS W 85-51 1,011
12/08/22 IUPUI W 61-54 1,213
12/11/22 at Pittsburgh W 68-66 523
12/19/22 vs Tarleton St. W 80-77 100
12/20/22 vs Richmond L 73-75 100
12/30/22 CHICAGO ST. W 119-53 1,021

* 01/04/23 BOWLING GREEN W 81-73 1,146
* 01/07/23 at Western Mich. W 76-70 1,106
* 01/11/23 at Toledo L 76-83 0
* 01/14/23 MIAMI (OH) W 92-61 3,134
* 01/18/23 at Buffalo W 81-59 1,197
* 01/21/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 71-62 2,100
* 01/25/23 AKRON W 89-66 1,207
* 01/28/23 at Ohio W 78-58 843
* 02/01/23 NIU W 76-68 1,462
* 02/04/23 KENT ST. W 80-71 1,678
* 02/08/23 at Eastern Mich. W 68-50 1,873
* 02/11/23 at Akron W 61-56 566
* 02/15/23 OHIO W 78-53 934
* 02/18/23 at NIU L 77-84 684
* 02/22/23 WESTERN MICH. W 80-49 1,157
* 02/25/23 TOLEDO L 70-72 2,150
* 03/01/23 at Bowling Green L 76-81 2,019
* 03/04/23 at Miami (OH) W 77-68 1,065

03/08/23 vs Akron W 92-68 1,359
03/10/23 vs Bowling Green L 61-70 0
03/16/23 BELMONT W 101-86 1,023
03/20/23 at Memphis L 62-79 1,566

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Ball State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Clephane, Anna 18-18 587 32.6 112-212 .528 10-27 .370 74-103 .718 31 45 76 4.2 46 1 46 42 6 30 308 17.1
10 Dis Agustsdottir, Thelma 18-18 630 35.0 78-155 .503 54-117 .462 9-12 .750 14 62 76 4.2 26 0 29 30 5 16 219 12.2
00 Becki, Ally 17-17 569 33.5 72-152 .474 27-69 .391 29-37 .784 13 78 91 5.4 50 2 98 41 10 29 200 11.8
24 Bischoff, Madelyn 18-18 510 28.3 73-167 .437 32-96 .333 16-21 .762 0 30 30 1.7 30 0 28 21 3 7 194 10.8
14 Kiefer, Marie 18-18 376 20.9 64-115 .557 8-29 .276 31-40 .775 22 90 112 6.2 43 1 17 30 29 14 167 9.3
42 Rauch, Annie 18-0 216 12.0 39-72 .542 3-7 .429 34-50 .680 19 33 52 2.9 37 1 4 10 3 4 115 6.4
20 Richard, Alex 18-0 154 8.6 31-62 .500 0-1 .000 17-29 .586 7 40 47 2.6 18 0 4 18 11 10 79 4.4
04 Shafer, Sydney 17-0 191 11.2 17-51 .333 4-25 .160 5-10 .500 3 25 28 1.6 11 0 19 15 1 6 43 2.5
11 Bolden, Sydney 13-0 78 6.0 9-26 .346 4-12 .333 7-11 .636 4 7 11 0.8 13 0 5 7 1 7 29 2.2
22 Puiggros, Estel 16-1 126 7.9 5-14 .357 1-8 .125 2-4 .500 2 13 15 0.9 7 0 15 12 2 5 13 0.8
03 Barreto, Ana 9-0 41 4.6 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 2 3 1 2 7 0.8
01 Mühl, Hana 17-0 147 8.6 5-17 .294 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 2 12 14 0.8 20 0 13 8 2 3 13 0.8
Total 18 3625 201.4 508-1052 .483 145-401 .362 226-319 .708 147 485 632 35.1 303 5 280 244 74 133 1387 77.06
Opponents 3625 201.4 411-1057 .389 130-419 .310 232-305 .761 188 441 629 34.9 299 9 238 294 44 138 1184 65.78

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1387 1184
    Points Per Game 77.1 65.8
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 508-1052 411-1057
    Field Goal Pct .483 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-401 130-419
    3PT FG Pct .362 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-319 232-305
    FT Pct .708 .761
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.9
REBOUNDS 632 629
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 280 238
    Assists Per Game 15.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 244 294
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 133 138
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.7
BLOCKS 74 44
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 14,968 9,353
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,663 9-1,039
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ball St. 307 356 351 365 8 1387
Opponents 286 282 299 304 13 1184

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/23 BOWLING GREEN W 81-73 1146
01/07/23 at  Western Mich. W 76-70 1106
01/11/23 at  Toledo L 76-83 0
01/14/23 MIAMI (OH) W 92-61 3134
01/18/23 at  Buffalo W 81-59 1197
01/21/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 71-62 2100
01/25/23 AKRON W 89-66 1207
01/28/23 at  Ohio W 78-58 843
02/01/23 NIU W 76-68 1462
02/04/23 KENT ST. W 80-71 1678
02/08/23 at  Eastern Mich. W 68-50 1873
02/11/23 at  Akron W 61-56 566
02/15/23 OHIO W 78-53 934
02/18/23 at  NIU L 77-84 684
02/22/23 WESTERN MICH. W 80-49 1157
02/25/23 TOLEDO L 70-72 2150
03/01/23 at  Bowling Green L 76-81 2019
03/04/23 at  Miami (OH) W 77-68 1065


